Date: 11/26/2021
Request No. 9 L_] Final

Contractor: Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.

Address: 1275 Golfview Street

Aurora, IL 60506

| recommend that this

be made to

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices,

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

Local Agency: Lake County
Project Name: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Ban
Section No.: 01-00000-00-ES
Contract Amount:  $
P/O No.:

1,254,428.47

the above contract.
MFT Funds Included:[_]

Item #

ltem Description

Unit

Changed Quantity

Addition(A) or

Unit Price | 5egction(o)

Total Addition Total Deduction

48

Weed Control, Native Landscape Enhancement

ACRE

450.00

214.00 96,300.00

51

Maintenance Mowing

ACRE

210.00

65.00 13.650.00

58

Control Burn

ACRE

64.00

>|> >

204.00 13,056.00

NEW ITEMS

507

Tree - 3" (Installation and Maintenance only)

EACH

75.00

392.00 29.400.00

508

Shrub - (Instaliation and Maintenance only)

EACH

235.00

80.00 18,800.00

509

Mulch, 4" Depth

cY

100.00

95.00 9,500.00

510

Tree Protector (48")

EACH

45.00

> > > (>

20.00 900.00

Printed 12/14/2021

1of2

Rl Rl e Lo Rl Road Rec ) (2 R ol ol R0 Ec B K220 R0 2l Dl K2 (2 ) R ) (2] D) R ) RO2) PR NC N R NP P2 F0) PPN PPN U220 P20 P9 PO PN PA0Y Y
i |

hoad el Rl ol (el o0l 19 o 2 Pl Bl R 2 R g R g Ry Ry Ry e el R g b g Ry Ry e o T A P P L ) R P I A )
'

Total Changes: 181.606.00

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)



Request No. 9 Total Net Change: $ 181,606.00

Amount of Original Contract: $ 1,264,428.47

Amount of Previous Change Orders: $ 123,726.96

Amount of adjusted/final contract: $ 1,559,761.43
Total net addition to date _§ 305.332.96  whichis 24.34 % of the contract price.

State fully the nature and reason for the change:
ITEM #48, 51, 58: Estimated quantities needed for remaining two years of Maintenance and Monitoring period -plan quantity insufficient.
ITEM #507-510: Address residential complaints regarding loss of visual screening, therefore AUP's are to install trees and shurbs to replace screening that was lost during trail construction.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:
(for LCDOT, please check a box at all times)

The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
D The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

D The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared By: Date:
Print Name & Title:

Checked By: Date:
Accounting: Date:
Approval

Recommended: Date:

County Engineer

Note: BLR 13210 as updated for LCDOT by GP 6/1/18
Submit 2 copies of this form to IDOT per Agreement of Understanding for MFT projects

BLR 13210 ‘
Printed 12/14/2021 20f2 (Rev. 11/07/13)



SECTION NO.:

01-00000-00-ES

PROJECT: Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve Wetland Mitigation Bank
CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE
APPROPRIATED AMOUNT:
AWARDED AMOUNT:  $1,254, 428 47
FUND(S):
DATE
CHANGE ACCUMULATIVE
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED APPROVED COST (+/_-) COST %
1 Balance guantities and add Earth Ex(Undercut) item | 12/12/2017 | 12/15/2017 | $ 124,825.90 | $ 124,825.90 9.951%
2 Delete Mulch Method 3 and add Mulch Method 2 1/19/2018 1/25/2018 | $ - $ 124,825.90 9.951%
3 Delete unused items,add pay item (Monitoring wells)| 9/11/2018 9/14/2018 $ (3,958.00)] $ 120,867.90 9.640%
4 Balance overage items 1/2/2019 1/8/2019 $ (41,228.24)|$ 79,639.66 6.350%
5 Balance final quantities 5/23/2019 6/4/2019 $ (10,385.21) $69,254.46 5.520%
6 Supplemental Plantings 5/18/2020 5/22/2020 [ $ 56,102.00 | $ 125,356.46 9.990%
7 Supplemental Watering/Seeding 5/21/2021 5/25/2021 $ - $ 125,356.46 9.990%
8 Increase gty supplemental watering 6/9/2021 6/11/2021 $ (1,629.50)| $ 123,726.96 9.860%
9 Tree screening and increase qtys for maintenance itd 12/11/2021 $ 181,606.00 | $ 305,332.96 24.340%




SEMPER

55

LAND INC.

o

November 11, 2021

Jeff Dayson

Resident Engineer

Lake County Department of Transportation
600 W Winchester Road

Libertyville, lllinois 60048

Re: Proposal for Services — Tree and Shrub Installation, Maintenance, and 1 year Warranty at
Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve

Scope:
This proposal includes materials, equipment, and labor necessary to install, maintain and 1 year

warranty of specified trees and shrubs at Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve.

Item Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
’ Tree and Shrub Installation, Maintenance, and 1 year Warranty |

ltem #507 | Tree —3” (installation and maintenance only) 75 Ea $392.00 $29,400.00
ltem #508 | Shrub (installation and maintenance only) 235 Ea $80.00 $18,800.00
ltem #509| Mulch, 4” Depth 100 cy $95.00 $9,500.00
Tree Protector (48”) 45 Ea $20.00 $900.00

Total $58,600.00

Terms and Conditions

Proposal includes cost to install, maintain, and 1 year warranty for tree and shrub plantings as
specified. Trees and shrubs to be provided by others. Semper Fi reserves the right to inspect and
approve plant material prior to planting.

Plant material will be installed during a time period from March 1, 2022 to May 15, 2022.

Maintenance includes watering up to 4 times during the growing season.

Semper Fi will warranty trees and shrubs to be live and vigorous for 1 year from
acceptance/approval of the work.

Semper Fi will install any necessary replacement trees and shrubs within 1 year warranty period
at no additional cost. Replacement trees and shrubs to be provided by others.

This proposal includes current prevailing wage rates for Lake County, Illinois.

The Contractor is committed to delivering quality services to all buyers, and encourages them to
immediately report any deviation from the requirements as agreed upon in this contract.

All work will be performed by uniformed, trained, and properly supervised personnel in
accordance with industry standard horticultural practices.

1215 Deer Street Yorkville, IL 60560 VOSB MBE DBE SBE P: 630.518.8484 | semperfi.land


HDJDD
Text Box
Item #507


HDJDD
Typewritten Text

HDJDD
Pencil

HDJDD
Text Box
Item #508

HDJDD
Text Box
Item #509

HDJDD
Text Box
Item #510


0
P

LAND INC.

& PRESERVATION

SEMPER FI

LAND SERVICE

Service Pledge

All of the work described in this contract will be performed in a professional manner for the
duration of this contract. All work is supervised by a crew leader and is over seen by the owner
of SEMPER FI LAND SERVICE to ensure that we are consistent in bringing you the customer the
100% quality service that SEMPER FI LAND SERVICE provides its customers. We have built a solid
reputation on our dependable, quality service, and are very proud of what we do for our
customers. We will always monitor your property and bring any problems or possible problems
to your attention as soon as we spot them.

If accepted, please sign below and return one copy to our office.
Upon receipt, we will schedule this project.

ﬁ_\ i’) 11/11/2021

Shawn Sinn date Accepted by: date
Vice President of Land Services Lake County Department of Transportation
Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.

1215 Deer Street Yorkuville, IL 60560 VOSB MBE DBE SBE P: 630.518.8484 | semperfi.land



LINCoLd AVE.

NORTH . 1S = HAZ _—
“0- 2P === — & - BHAW 25 - HAZ
T A\ S = WA T o My STAR R N x - N o ez imm == 5= 5825, - - (T T - -
:‘Z"—"_—__—._—-———_ nallon Gy | . _\'_'z‘;%247'_';_‘922.1:____.:;1._.#?_“‘_’;:"_i T R R T N T _,__I____ﬁﬁ‘___‘____.__. _________ -
: L _ _ _ _ _ . o . A T . o
Checker Road™ . == < A % .
T SO M Sy . oy = b o Lo 0% | —CheckerRoad ey, yeree esn-... %
] 1740 . 7 s - B e, 70 s e — T == — - =Bt L}
1 i __.Q,L_ vy § v Y 5 . : i \t_-'— I '
A = ~Culveri.6 g 2 g
- : \\? =15 () : =1 5 T 4 e v _' ~ e
\ (1 0 \ .,;;J.\Y" x74a.22 ota, 300+75, J0NE0.+ i = 751.8 -
LS R Inv. 74740 S- HAW (s
‘p‘ W R\ “‘ Culvert 5,
JHQS S o 40 LF, Sform Sew i (e o P
\& A0 CLB 12/@1.00% r =
AR RN g Culvert 5
RN\ Metal End Sec 15 )
Sta. 300+75, 20'R \

M1
__$ X751.26
'\ 2T51.07
T 75
Culvert4 ) _ =
Metal End Sec 15 \\ :; % -_-; L Hy ® Staging Area
Sta. 203+81, 22'L °,QA\5 C RS TN ey 9
Inv. 745.50 /3T 2"\3\ \ 5
< 2 5 - *x =
Culvert 4 /} < >y % ) X745.75 ‘X745.34 “CVZiO'Oa X750.25
\/ 40LF, StomSew < \ . & \ 4 T
CLB12@1.00% ég ¢ Kesa3 Y 2 e [
X744.72 // / .
L -
46,00
,\ X748.58 E - X749.34
ﬁgﬂ%}iam T, I
o e,
EXISTING TREEZ" ..
"/ (Metal ERGSX
Sta, 304+27, 23'L X748 11
Inv. 745.50
- ¢MZ
= MATERIALS SCHEDULE + : o o P
Qnty Symbol |Unit Common Name Scientific Name/ Notes Type |Size y
25 SWO EA Swamp White Oak Quercus bicolor B&B [3" Ditch Check (typ.)
20 HACK EA Hackberry Celtis occidentalis B&B |3" I
18 BHAW EA Blackhaw Viburnum Viburnum prunifolium B&B |8' >
S 12 HAW EA American Hornbeam Carpinus caroliniana B&B |8 Culvert 6
EA " - g Inlet 40 LF, Storm Sew
< 100 ALD Speckled Alder Alnus rugosa B&B (36 Brot 't1 .__CLB 12 @1.00%
25 ALD EA Speckled Alder Alnus rugosa B&B (48" " e(iy'g’; b
40 HAZ EA American Hazelnut Corylus americana 3G |30" . . _#ﬁr%z,:ma .
_ N 70 BB EA Buttonbush Cephalanthus occidentalis 5G (30" e /4 “‘ée ‘Sta. 126+87, 15'
o' 30’ 6 120° |100 cY Mulch, 3-4" Depth Triple ground E / - N, l F'm.'lz4561.%0(12“)
Scale: 1"= 60 45 EA Tree Bark Protectors A. M. Leonard 48" e e ' v 7%
) ) - S - ) ) - Project No. Date Revisions Drawn By Sheet
u N 11-1-21 Michael Haug
Final Landscape Plan .\\>\\?</ Lake County Checked by 1
7/ /\\" Randy Seebach
Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve- Checker Road Buffer Planting 4> Forest _Preserve,s _
1899 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 of 2




PLANT NOTES:

1.The Owner shall select, purchase and deliver to the site all plant material. Other materials supplied
by the Contractor.

2. All plants to be warrantied by the Contractor to be live and vigorous for one year from the date of
approved completion.

3.The Owner and the County will mark planting locations in the field.
4. All field-grown balled and burlapped trees and shrubs shall be planted within 60 days of their
harvesting unless properly stored with adequate root ball protection and watering. They shall be

spring planted only, between March 1 and May 15, unless authorized by the County.

5. Container-grown shrubs shall be spring planted only between March 1 and May 15, unless autho-
rized by the County.

6. Prune only dead or damaged branches.

7. For shade and intermediate trees use a 6’ diameter mulch ring, for shrubs use 3’ diameter mulch
ring.

8. Remove and dispose off site any vegetation within the mulch ring.

9. Tree trunk protection shall be rigid plastic mesh Tree Bark Protectors, 48" in length as available from
A.M. Leonard (www.amleo.com) or Industrial Netting (www.industrialnetting.com).

10. No staking required.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. Trails shall remain open to forest preserve visitors during planting. The Contractor shall provide any
signs or flaggers needed to guide trail traffic.

2.The Contractor shall provide a written work schedule, and shall update said schedule as required. A
minimum twenty-four (24) hour notice shall be given for any item that requires approval or inspec-
tion.

3.The Contractor shall be responsible for the location and marking of all underground utilities or
other obstructions before commencement of any ground disturbance and digging. Public utilities
shall be located by calling J.U.L.L.E. at 800-892-0123 or
www.illinois1call.com.

4. Before acceptance and final payment, all work shall be inspected and approved by the Owner and
the County.

DIG PLANTING PIT AT LEAST 24" ' g
GREATER THAN THE ROOT BALL

DIAMETER. THE SIDES SHALL

SLOPE INWARD TOWARDS THE H
BOTTOM OF THE ROOT BALL.

3-4" MULCH. DO NOT PLAC
MULCH IN CONTACT WITH
TREE TRUNK.

FORK SOIL TO MIN &" "
DEPTH (DO NOT TURN
SoIL). [~

REMOVE AND DISPOSE
OF ANY ROOT BAG OR
PLASTIC CONTAINER.
FOR B&¢B TREES DO NOT
REMOVE NATURAL JUTE
BALL TAINE.

3" WATERING RING
BEYOND EDGE OF
ROOT BALL.

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

“““““““““

[l

IM=MEMEMEMEEINEME

M=M=

BACKFILL WITH LESS MEEN

EXISTING SOIL FROM UPPER
PORTION OF TREE PIT.

COMPACTION AND WITH E\

TREE RING
(DIAMETER VARIES)

BACKFILL FIRMLY WITH PREVIOUSLY
EXCAVATED NATIVE SOIL AND TAMP
SO ROOT BALL DOES NOT SHIFT,

\— PLACE TREE AT CENTER OF PIT
WITH CENTRAL LEADER PLUMB
AND ROOT COLLAR AT THE
FINISHED GROUND LINE.

PLACE ROOT BALL ON
UNEXCAVATED SOIL.

| Drawn By

MCH

Planting Detail- B&B and Container

Not To Scale

Planting Details

Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve- Checker Road Buffer Planting

%
~
/>4‘\<\‘

Lake County
Forest Preserves

1899 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048

Project No. Date
11-1-21

Revisions Drawn By
Michael Haug

Checked By
Randy Seebach

Sheet

0f2






